
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1844(H)

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28th NOVEMBER, 2016


SEZS IN UTTAR PRADESH

1844 (H). KUNWAR SARVESH KUMAR:

        Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वा ण य एवं उ योग मं ी ) be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Special Economic Zones (SEZs) notified in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the area of land allotted for each SEZ along with the activities proposed thereunder; and
(c) the status of these SEZs along with the Government's stand on the said SEZs?

ANSWER

okf.kT; ,oa m|ksx jkT; ea=h ¼Jherh fueZyk lhrkje.k½ ¼Lora= izHkkj½

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) and (b): In the State of Uttar Pradesh, in addition to Noida Special Economic Zone (SEZ) set up by the Central Government and Moradabad SEZ set up by the State Government, a total of 19 SEZs have been notified. List of total number of SEZs notified and area of land allotted for each SEZ along with the activities proposed thereunder in the State of Uttar Pradesh is at Annexure.

(c): Special Economic Zones (SEZs) are notified with the objectives of generating additional economic activity, promoting exports of goods and services, promoting investment from domestic and foreign sources and creating employment opportunities. As on 30th September, 2016, an investment of Rs.14,465 crore has been made in these SEZs and direct employment for 1,13,705 persons has been generated. The exports from these SEZs as on 30th September, 2016 is Rs.10,570 crore.


*****


Annexure to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1844 for 28th November,
2016


List of SEZs in the State of Uttar Pradesh
Sl.
No.

Name of the
developer

Location Activities/
Type of SEZ

Area
Hectare

SEZ status

1 Noida Special
Economic Zone

Noida, Uttar Pradesh Multi Product 125 Notified/
Operational

2 Moradabad Special
Economic Zone

Moradabad, Uttar
Pradesh

Handicraft 109.754 Notified/
Operational

3 Wipro Ltd. Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

IT/ITES 20 Notified/
Operational

4 Moser Bear India Litd. Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

Non-
Conventional

Energy
including Solar

Energy
equipment

11.9 Notified/
Operational

5 Ansal IT City and
Parks Ltd.

Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

IT/ITES 30.41 Notified/
Operational

6 Seaview Develpers
Ltd.

Noida, Uttar Pradesh IT/ITES 12.15 Notified/
Operational

7 HCL Technologies Noida, Uttar Pradesh IT/ ITES 16.91 Notified/
Operational

8 NIIT Technologies
Limited SEZ

Plot No.TZ-02, Sector-Tech Zone, ITES Park,
Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

IT/ ITES 10.12 Notified/
Operational

9 OSE Infrastructure
Limited

Plot No. 001, Block C,
Sector 67, Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

IT 10.12 Notified

10 Unitech Infra-con
Limited

Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

IT/ITES 30.25 Notified

11 Perfect IT SEZ Private
Limited

Plot No.6, Sector 144,
Noida Uttar Pradesh

IT/ITES 10 Notified

12 Aachvis Softech Pvt.
Ltd. (Formerly Falcon
Commercial
Developers Limited)

Plot No. 7, Sector 144,
Noida,        Uttar
Pradesh

IT/ITES 10 Notified/
Operational

13 Unitech Hi-tech
Projects Private
Limited

Plot No. 1, Sector 144,
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

IT/ITES 10.08 Notified

14 Hari Fertilizers Limited
(Jhunjhunwala
Vanaspati Ltd.)

Sahupuri, Distt.
Chandauli, Uttar
Pradesh

Multi services
SEZ with

FTWZ and 25
MW Captive
Power Plant


103.63 Notified

15 Gallant Infrastructure
Private Limited

Plot No. 202, Sector KP-V, Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

IT/ITES 33 Notified


16 Jubilant Infracon
Private Limited

Plot No. 3, Sector 140A,
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

IT/ITES 10.17 Notified

17 Golden Tower
Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

Noida, Uttar Pradesh IT/ITES 10 Notified

18 Arshiya Northern
FTWZ Limited

Village Ibrahimpur,
Junaidpur Urf, Moujpur,
Bulandshar,  Uttar
Pradesh

FTWZ 51.4394 Notified/
Operational

19 Artha Infratech Private
Limited

Plot No. 21, Sector
Techzone-IV, Greater
Noida, District Gautam
Budh Nagar, Uttar
Pradesh

Electronic
Hardware &

Software
including
IT/ITES

10 Notified/
Operational

20 Infosys Limited Sector -85, Noida,
District Gautam Budh
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh

IT/ITES 11.161 Notified

21 HCL IT City Lucknow
Private Limited

Village Kanjehara &
Mastemau, Chack
Gajaria Farms,
Sultanpur Road,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

IT/ITES 40.469 Notified

*****

